
 
 

Head Coach Contact Information 
 
Fall Sports 

●​ Boys Soccer: Pete Peterson – peterson_p@4j.lane.edu 
●​ Girls Soccer: Hannah Young – hyoung1071@gmail.com 
●​ Cross Country: Jeff Hess – hess@4j.lane.edu 
●​ Volleyball: Ron Beick - beick_r@4j.lane.edu 
●​ Football: Eric Scott – descott4@gmail.com 
●​ Cheerleading: Rebekah Race – race_r@4j.lane.edu 

Winter Sports 

●​ Boys Basketball: George Zaninovich – theaxecoachz@gmail.com 
●​ Girls Basketball: Steve Eastburn – eastburn_s@4j.lane.edu 
●​ Wrestling: Chad Kessler - kessler@4j.lane.edu 
●​ Cheerleading: Rebekah Race – race_r@4j.lane.edu 
●​ Swimming: Taylor Cole - cole_t@4j.lane.edu 

Spring Sports 

●​ Track and Field: Trevor Betenson - betenson_t@4j.lane.edu 
●​ Softball: Philip Matern - matern_p@4j.lane.edu 
●​ Baseball: TBD 
●​ Girls Tennis: Zach Glauber - glauber_z@4j.lane.edu 
●​ Boys Tennis: Byron Gold - gold_b@4j.lane.edu 
●​ Boys Golf: TBD 
●​ Girls Golf: Brian Fry - fry_b@4j.lane.edu 
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